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THE CHAIR

Resolution to settle claims of Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, of Eggert Law Office, S.C., for defense of

various police officers. (City Attorney)

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and
they hereby are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of $23,935.29 payable to
Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, of Eggert Law Office, S.C., 1840 North Farwell Avenue, Suite 303,
Milwaukee, WI 53202 to reimburse her for legal fees for defense of the following police officers:

POLICE OFFICERS AMOUNT
Michael Tondu $132.00
Todd Smolen and James Bryce $621.72
Richard Scharnott, Matthew Knight,

Ed Joncas and Todd Bohlen $896.52
Jon Osowski and Dean Newport $1,093.64
David Metz and Patrick Furhman $1,300.43
Michael Mead and Aaron Kohlhepp $822.18
Christopher Marshall, Anthony Randazzo,

Jonathan Witkowski and Bradley Buddenhagen $1,283.93
Kurt Lacina and David Salazar $398.55
Scott Kempinski, James Hernandez,

Ken Murray and Joseph Bauer $1,076.86
David Hartl $970.00
Chuck Roessler, Steven Lelinski,

Timothy Graham and Jutiki Jackson $165.00
Chuck Harrison and Peter Pfau $319.00
Michael Lutz, Edward Joncas and Brant Ungerer $209.00
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Artemio Rodriguez and Gary Jolitz
Derrick Harris

Teri Clyse and August Halama
Jeff Hale

Jeffrey Lintonen and Carrie Finley
Kenneth Kmichick

Dieter Kraemer

Lawrence Devalkenaere

Julia Cole and Adrian Harris
Steve Voss

Bradley Kust and Ray Walker
TOTAL

;and, be it

$484.00
$506.00
$319.00
$220.00
$981.00
$579.21
$3,295.05
$3,021.25
$1,314.70
$363.00
$3,563.25

$23,935.29

Further Resolved, That the check is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release, approved
by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Account No. 636505,
Fund - 0001, Organization - 1490, Program - 2631, Sub Class S198.
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