

Legislation Text

File #: 021146, Version: 0

021146 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution to settle claims of Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, of Eggert Law Office, S.C., for defense of various police officers. (City Attorney)

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of \$23,935.29 payable to Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, of Eggert Law Office, S.C., 1840 North Farwell Avenue, Suite 303, Milwaukee, WI 53202 to reimburse her for legal fees for defense of the following police officers:

POLICE OFFICERS	AMOUNT
Michael Tondu	\$132.00
Todd Smolen and James Bryce	\$621.72
Richard Scharnott, Matthew Knight, Ed Joncas and Todd Bohlen	\$896.52
Jon Osowski and Dean Newport	\$1,093.64
David Metz and Patrick Furhman	\$1,300.43
Michael Mead and Aaron Kohlhepp	\$822.18
Christopher Marshall, Anthony Randazzo, Jonathan Witkowski and Bradley Buddenhagen	\$1,283.93
Kurt Lacina and David Salazar	\$398.55
Scott Kempinski, James Hernandez, Ken Murray and Joseph Bauer	\$1,076.86
David Hartl	\$970.00
Chuck Roessler, Steven Lelinski, Timothy Graham and Jutiki Jackson	\$165.00
Chuck Harrison and Peter Pfau	\$319.00
Michael Lutz, Edward Joncas and Brant Ungerer	\$209.00

File #: 021146, Version: 0

Artemio Rodriguez and Gary Jolitz	\$484.00
Derrick Harris	\$506.00
Teri Clyse and August Halama	\$319.00
Jeff Hale	\$220.00
Jeffrey Lintonen and Carrie Finley	\$981.00
Kenneth Kmichick	\$579.21
Dieter Kraemer	\$3,295.05
Lawrence Devalkenaere	\$3,021.25
Julia Cole and Adrian Harris	\$1,314.70
Steve Voss	\$363.00
Bradley Kust and Ray Walker	\$3,563.25
TOTAL	\$23,935.29

;and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release, approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Account No. 636505, Fund - 0001, Organization - 1490, Program - 2631, Sub Class S198. CC-CC AJZ/dkf Eggert 11/22/02